504353635 05/05/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4400324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TSUNG-WEI WAN	04/27/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMNIVISION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	4275 BURTON DRIVE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15585483

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-567-3000 
Email: docketing@ovt.com

Correspondent Name: OMNIVISION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 4275 BURTON DRIVE

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUGANDA JUTAMULIA
SIGNATURE:	/Suganda Jutamulia/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=OVT012SignedAssignmentPDF#page1.tif source=OVT012SignedAssignmentPDF#page2.tif

PATENT 504353635 REEL: 042253 FRAME: 0971

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

Tsung-Wei Wan and Wei-Ping Chen, ("Assignor(s)") is/are inventor/co-inventors of CAMERA MODULE HAVING BAFFLE BETWEEN TWO GLASS SUBSTRATES, as described in the U.S. Patent Application, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number:, filed[Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) an attorney or agent for Assignee below to insert the application number and filing date when known], ("Patent Application").
Omnivision Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a principal place of business at 4275 Burton Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, ("Assignee") is to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor(s) assign(s) to Assignee 100% of his/her/their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.
The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) had this assignment not been made.
Assignor(s) further agree(s) to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.
Date: 4/21/2017 Trung-Wei Wan, Assignor
Date: 4/27/2017 Wai-Ping Chen, Assignor

Docket No. OVT012

Customer Number:143811 Omnivision Technologies, Inc. 4275 Burton Drive Santa Clara, California 95054

2

PATENT REEL: 042253 FRAME: 0973